Form 9-331 C (May 1963)	Arte. UNI	DD , NM 88210 FED STATES		SUBMIT IN TR (Other instruc reverse sid	tions on .	Form appro Budget Bure 30 -005-6	au No. 42–R1425.	
	DEPARTMEN			IUR		5. LEASE DESIGNATIO	N AND SEBIAL NO.	
<u>CZSE</u>		GICAL SURVE			ACV	NM-36409 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTT	EE OR TRIBE NAME	
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, L	DEEPE	N, OR PLUG B				
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN [PLUG BAC	К 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME	
D. TYPE OF WELL OIL CA	ន ប៊ោ			NGLE X MULTIP	نة <mark>س</mark> هذا	S. FARM OR LEASE N	AME	
	WELL A OTHER ZONE ZONE WELL A OTHER							
	Corporation 🖌			En inn Acrient Brite	1947 - S. 	9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR		Now Mexico	8820	1 DEC 23 19	381	1 10. FIELD AND POOL	OB WILDCAT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re	730, Roswell,	d in accordance wit				Undesignate	ed it o	
At surface	660'		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA					
At proposed prod. zone ARTESIA, OFFICE						Section 30-T5S-R25E		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NE.	AREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE	*		12. COUNTY OR PARIS	1	
	h and 14 miles	east of Ro	swell	, New Mexico	1.17 No. 0	Chaves	NM	
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L		330'		. OF ACRES IN LEASE 441.49		F ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 160		
(Also to nearest drlg 18. DISTANCE FROM PROP	unit line, if any) OSED LOCATION*			OPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	RY OR CABLE TOOLS		
TO NEAREST WELL, DI OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI	RILLING, COMPLETED,	1800'	4	4100'		Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)				8	December 2	WORK WILL START*	
3832 'GL		PROPOSED CASI	NG AND	CEMENTING PROGRA	AM	December 7	28,1501	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F		SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CE	MENT	
15"	10-3/4"	32 1b.		-360' 900'	250) sx (Circula	ted)	
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10½1b.	4100'		<u>450 sx</u>			
casing wil will be se	1 be set and c	ement circu ater zone.	lated	tion. Approxim to shut off g production is i	ravel a	ind cavings.	Casing production	
Geologic 1	<u>Tops</u> : San Andr	es 560', Gl	oriet	a 1520', Tubb	2985',	Abo 3600'.	12°	
Mud Progra	am: Fresh wa 50 visco	ater to top Disity salt-b	of Ab base g	po. HhEndebe	Piwith	10 cc water	loss, potento	
Gas Not De	edicated.			DEC 1		山	AP2 31	
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIB zone. If proposal is to preventer program, if an	drill or deepen directio	f proposal is to dec nally, give pertine	epen or j nt data (ning back dis GEOLO	S GAS GESERIL DIO Ind measure	fuctive zone and prop a and true vertical d	posed new productive epths. Give blowout	
24. SIGNED	J.M:CQ	ll_ T	ITLE	Operator		DATE <u>9/09</u>)/81	
(This space for Yed	APPROV	(FD						
PERMIT NO.	AT I KO			APPROVAL DATE				
APPROVED BY			ITL E			DATE		
COMPLICING OF ALTRO	JAMES A. GIL	LHAM						
	DISTRICT SUPE							

•

-----P. O. BOX 2088

STATE OF NEW MEXIC		P. O. I SANTA FE, NI	DOX 2088	750		Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPAP	ITMENT	SANIA FE, NO				
		Leose				Well No.
Operator McClellan 011		McClellan Federa			#1	
Unit Letter Section	Township	12	lange	County		
N · 30	5 So	uth	25 East	<u> </u>	Chaves	
Actual Fastuge Location of Well;					11 L	
660 test from the	e South	THE GIG	980 tro	t from the	West	line dicated Acreoget
	ing Formation	Poul	Undesignat	ed abo		160 Acres
	Ъо	l		the second s		
1. Outline the acreage of	dedicated to the	subject well by	colored pencil c	or hachure	marks on the	plat below.
 If more than one leasinterest and royalty). If more than one least 	se is dedicated e of different ov	to the well, out vnership is dedica	line each and ide	ntify the o	ownership ther	col (both as to working
dated by communitizat	tion, unitization	, lorce-pooling. et	c:			
Yes No	If answer is "	yes," type of con	solidation		<u></u>	
		1	ne which have a	ctually her	n consolidate	d. (Use reverse side of
If answer is "no," lis	it the owners an	d tract descriptio	is which have a			
this form if necessary		all watil all inter	ests have been	consolidate	ed (by commu	nitization, unitization, poroved by the Division.
No allowable will be a	resigned to the v	non-standard unit	, eliminating suc	ch interests	s, has been ap	pproved by the Division.
forced-pooling, or blue	Iwise for antir a					
				1		ERTIFICATION
-1			1			
			I		I hereby cert	ify that the information con-
			1	}		is true and complete to the
		•	l			nowledge and belief.
			រ ស ដា ស			
Se	c. 30, T.5 S	, R.25 E.	rie cie rie . 1		-	J M: Call
					Nome	T MaClallan
			1 . 1		Position Jack	L. McClellan
			l Halles		Opera	itor
					Compary	
				4	McCLE	ELLAN OIL CORP.
					Date	1 00 1001
	•	· ·	1		Noven	ber 29, 1981
			i			rtily that the well location
			ļ	l		's plat was platted from field wal surveys made by me or
						pervision, and that the some
			1			correct to the best of my
			1		knowledge o	
					OHN	D. JAQUES
			•		Dute Surveyed	EN MEXIC OF
			1	ļ	Novemb	FE 23 1981
1980'	\$		1		Healthterraite	insticht if Environ
	660				and a track	M Lor S
	66		1		Jan Sel	Spaller
	¥	l	i		John N.	PE&LS.
	·				Centicore Mo	6290
	1	40 2000 1	1000 1000	200 0/	· · ·	·····

SURFACE USE PLAN

McClellan Oil Corporation: No. 1 McClellan MOC 1980' FWL & 660' FSL, Section 30, T5S, R25E Chaves County, New Mexico Federal Lease NM-36409



1. Existing Roads

Exhibit "A" is a portion of a Chaves County road map prepared by the New Mexico State Highway Department, showing the proposed well site in relation to U. S. Highway 285. U. S. 285 will be used for approximately 31 miles from the junction of U. S. 285 and U. S. 70 north of Roswell to the county road leading to the location. The county road will be used for approximately 10 miles from U. S. 285 to an existing access pipeline road. The county road is a well traveled gravel-caliche ranch-oilfield road approximately 20'-40' in width and is maintained by the county, area ranchers and oil operators who utilize the road. U. S. 285 and the county road to be used are marked in yellow and the proposed well site, access road and nearby towns are marked in red.

2. Planned Access Roads

Exhibit "B" shows the county road and existing access roads. The proposed access road is to improve an existing road marked in yellow and build approximately 1800' of new road, marked in red. This road will be approximately 12' wide, graded and packed and, if necessary, covered with caliche. No fences will be involved or crossed.

- Location of Existing Wells Exhibit "C" shows all of the producing wells within 2 miles of the proposed test with ownership of various tracts.
- 4. Location of Tank Battery, Production Facilities & Production Gathering & <u>Service Lines</u> If gas production is achieved the location of the line will be determined by the purchaser laying in the gathering system to his existing gas lines.
- 5. Location and Type of Water Supply There is no useable water in this area. All water needed for drilling, testing, and completion will be trucked in by a commercial transport on existing roads as shown on Exhibit "A".
- Source of Construction Materials
 If it is necessary to use caliche on new road and location, this material will
 be obtained from the existing pits in the area as determined by the dirt contractor.
- 7. <u>Handling of Waste Disposal</u> All waste material remaining after the drilling of this well will be placed in mud pits as shown on Exhibit "D". Any combustible or biochemically degradable material will be placed in the "burn and trash pit".

- Ancillary Facilities No ancillary facilities are planned.
- 9. <u>Well Site Layout</u> This information is shown on Exhibit "D".

10. Plan for Restoration of Surface

All pits will be filled in and leveled. Deadmen will be removed. The access road and location will be restored as near as possible to its natural state following instructions from appropriate governmental agency, if well is abandoned; otherwise the location will be cleared and maintained in an orderly manner.

11. Other Information

The topography of the land surrounding the staked well as depicted on Exhibit "A-1" is on a reasonably flat plateau but is bordered to the south by an eroded arroyo. The drill site is on Federal land.

12. Operator Representatives

Paul Ragsdale 601 Moore Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Jack L. McClellan 3106 North Montana Roswell, New Mexico 88201 (505) 622-8302 or 622-3200 Office (505) 623-3940 Home (505) 623-0989 Mobile Unit 4125 (505) 622-3200 Office (505) 622-4076 Home

13. Certification

I certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by McClellan Oil Corporation and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

THEC 0.00 McClellan Jack 🖞 Øperator

McCLELLAN OIL CORPORATION No. 1 McCLELLAN <u>REQUIREMENTS</u> (NTL-6)

1.	Location: <u>660'</u> FSL & 1980' FWL						
2.	Elevation: <u>3832'G.L.</u>						
3.	Geologic name of surface formation:						
4.	Type of drilling rig and associated equipment: <u>rotary rig</u>						
5.	Proposed drilling depth and objective formation: 4100' Abo						
6.	Estimated tops of geologic markers:						
	Yates San Andres <u>560'</u> Abo <u>3600'</u>						
	7-Rivers Glorieta1520' Wolfcamp						
	Queen Tubb2985'						
7.	Estimated depths of any oil, water, or gas: <u>3600-4100' (Gas)</u>						
8-9.	Proposed casing program:						
	<u>10-3/4</u> " @ <u>360</u> ' Grade <u>J-55</u> Wt. <u>32</u> Type Cement <u>Class "C</u> "						
	<u>4-1/2" @ 4100 '</u> Grade <u>J-55</u> Wt. <u>10</u> ¹ / ₂ Type Cement <u>Class "C"</u>						
	" @' Grade Wt Type Cement						
10.	Specifications for pressure control equipment and testing procedures:						
	Schaffer Model 39 (4500 psi test). See Exhibit "E" - Yellow Jacket						
11.	Type and characteristics of drilling fluids: Fresh water and native mud to top						
	of Abo. Will mud 100' above Abo with 10 cc water loss, 50 viscosity salt gel.						
12.	Testing, logging, and coring programs: <u>No testing or coring will be done.</u>						
	Compensated Neutron-Formation Density and Dual Laterolog Micro-SFL logs will be						
	run.						
13.	Anticipated abnormal pressures or temperature: None						
14.	Anticipated commencement and completion date: <u>12/11/81-12/25/81</u>						
15.	Other pertinent information:						





